with regard to the Property, James Baroni failed to invoke 
such rights or otherwise oppose the Motion. 

4. The Trustee is authorized to sell, convey, assign, and 
transfer all of the estate’s right, title and interest in the 
Property for a purchase price of One Million Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,400,000.00) (“Purchase Price”) to 
Buyer, on an “AS IS, WHERE IS” basis, without any 
warranties, expressed or implied, and without any 
contingencies, pursuant to Bankruptcy Code § 363(b), and 
pursuant to Bankruptcy Code § 363(f), free and clear of all 
liens, claims, interests, and encumbrances, including but not